

The City of New York Borough of Queens

Community Board 8

197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423-2126 Telephone: (718) 264-7895 Fax: (718) 264-7910 Qn08@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb8



<u>Liquor License Committee Meeting</u> ***VIRTUAL***

Date: Tuesday, February 1, 2022

Time: 7:30 p.m.

Place: Community Board 8 Office or via: WebEx

197-15 Hillside Avenue

Hollis, NY 11423

AGENDA (REVISED)

Mama Kitchen NY, Corp. – NEW APPLICATION

d/b/a Mama Kitchen NY **Location:** 67-25 Main Street

License Type: Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider License

Type of Establishment: Restaurant

Licensed Outdoor Area: No

Alba Pizza & Restaurant – NEW APPLICATION

Location: 137-65 Queens Boulevard

License Type: Liquor, Wine, Beer & Cider License

Type of Establishment: Restaurant

Licensed Outdoor Area: No

Out of an abundance of caution, **ONLY** those who are vaccinated may attend our in-person meeting and they MUST show proof of vaccination to enter the building. We are also doing temperature checks. Others may attend virtually via WebEx – see reverse for details:

Event Link:

https://nyccb.webex.com/nyccb/j.php?MTID=m0baf2c76147e6444ca9ff9dbf82ed2ff

Join by the event number

Event number (access code): 2342 405 9663

Committee Meetings are open to the public for observation only. Members of the public are not to participate in the discussion at Committee Meetings; unlike Public Hearings where members of the public may sign-up in advance for public participation. Members of the public may speak if and only if they are invited to do so by the Committee Chair. Event password: **Guest23** (4837823 from phones)

Join by phone
+1-646-992-2010 United States Toll (New York City)
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Committee Meetings are open to the public for <u>observation only</u>. Members of the public are not to participate in the discussion at Committee Meetings; unlike Public Hearings where members of the public may sign-up in advance for public participation. Members of the public may speak **if and only if** they are invited to do so by the Committee Chair.